

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R P A N K A J B H A N D A R I

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8745/2014

SANT KIRPAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

SIR SOBHA SINGH & SONS PVT LTD
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepak Anand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Swati Singh, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondents state that they have received the complete set of the pleadings. Four weeks' time is granted to them for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 11.11.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar