

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8745/2014

SANT KIRPAL SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIR SOBHA SINGH & SONS PVT LTD Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 11/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepak Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Swati Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite time granted by the Court, counter affidavit  
has not been filed by the respondent.

Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble  
Court as per rules.

However, if counter affidavit is filed within three  
weeks, same be taken on record.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2014.11.13  
17:19:58 IST  
Reason:

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar