

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8745/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/02/2014  
in RSA No. 110/2013 passed by the High Court of Delhi at N. Delhi)

SANT KIRPAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIR SOBHA SINGH & SONS PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner,  
the matter is adjourned by four weeks.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER